42
12
39
1239
Relays & Solenoids
R
el
ay

177-4525005
SPNO
500+250+100+25+1+Order Code+15% – 10%(nom.)
Price EachΩV dc
COIL
SPCO (pin out 1) DPNO
177-462W171DIP-27177-457W172DIP-150177-454W171DIP-10
177-461W171DIP-25177-456W172DIP-149177-453W171DIP-9
177-458W172DIP-5177-455W172DIP-147177-452W171DIP-7
Order CodeMftrs. List No.Order CodeMftrs. List No.Order CodeMftrs. List No.
75% of nominal coil voltage      Pick up voltage (max.)
1010Ω1010Ω1010ΩInsulation resistance
0.62/0.15ms0.50/0.25ms0.33/0.15msOperate/Release
0.20Ω0.20Ω0.20ΩContact resistance (max.)
10VA8VA10VASwitch power (max.)
0.50A0.25A0.50ASwitch current (max.)
100V dc100V dc100V dcSwitch voltage (max.)
(2 Form A)(Form C)(Form A)
DPNOSPCOSPNO
Ì High reliabil-
ity reed relays housed in a standard 14 pin IC pack-
age
Ì Ideal in circuits requiring high density packing
Ì Epoxy moulded with diode protection
SPCO (pin out 2)
Top Views
L=20.6, W=7.2, H=8.6
rel100
Dry Reed, DIL and DIP –
SPNO SPCO (pin-out 2)
DIL L=19.5, W=7, H=7
Pin spacing: 0.1" 0.3"
DIP 175V dc L=30, W=12.5, H=9
Pin spacing: 0.1" 1.0"
SPCO (pin-out 1)
DPCO (DIP)
175V dc
Double Pole – Top Views
DPNO (DIL)
Ì Transfer moulded package with diode protection
Ì Dual line type in standard 14 pin IC package
Ì 240Vac mains switching type available
HE700 Series, HE422
Single Pole – Top Views
rel4
1010Ω109Ω1010Ω1010ΩInsulation resistance
0.5ms1.5ms0.5ms3msOperate/Release
0.20Ω0.20Ω0.20Ω0.20ΩContact resistance (max)
450V200V250V200VHold-off voltage (min)
10W3W10W3WSwitch power (max)
0.50A0.25A0.50A0.25ASwitch current (max)
240V ac200V dc200V dc175V acSwitch voltage (max)
(Form A)(Form C)(Form A )(Form A )
SPNOSPCOSPNO/DPNODPCO
240V ac Switching200V dc Switching175V dc Switching
REL016
103-589HE722A2410103-583HE721C1210
103-585HE721E0510103-588HE722A1210103-582HE721C0510
103-940HE751A2410103-587HE722A0510103-581HE721A5025
103-939HE751A1210103-586HE721E2410103-580HE721A0510
177-107HE751A0510103-584HE721C2410179-201HE422C8350
Order CodeMftrs. List No.Order CodeMftrs. List No.Order CodeMftrs. List No.
103-940.215016-32
103-939.10008-20
177-107.5003.75-10